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January 27, 2010


RECENT PERSONNEL POLICY CHANGE

Policy 6001, “Employee Recognition”
EFFECTIVE DATE:  February 1, 2010
CHANGES MADE:  Revised the criteria that makes employees ineligible for a High Achiever or Note Worthy award in paragraph 2.b.  The change is to no longer have a written warning cause someone to not be eligible.  Language was changed to state that discipline “above a written warning within the preceding 12 months” will make someone ineligible for one of these awards. 

WHY CHANGES WERE MADE:  This was part of the change to lessen the impact of a written warning related to several types of award programs.  
FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS:
· Will written warnings issued prior to this change still be considered?  No.  Whether a written warning occurs around the time of consideration for an award or if it was issued within the past 12 months will no longer matter.  Only the discipline above a written warning that was issued within the 12 months before consideration for one of these awards will be considered.
· What other programs will be changed to remove the impact of a written warning?  Communication will soon be sent out that a written warning will no longer be considered when looking at eligibility for awards under “Solutions at Work,” “Chip Seal Challenge,” and “Tool and Equipment Challenge,” programs.  The change on eligibility under these programs will be considered for any awards issued after December 31, 2009.  As with the High Achiever and Note Worthy awards, discipline above a written warning will make someone ineligible if the discipline occurred within the specific time frames related to each award.
Page 1 of 1

